Doc#. 1407955014 fee: \$50.00

Doc#. 1407955014 fee: \$50.00

Doc#. 1407955014 fee: \$50.00

Doc#. 1407955014 fee: \$50.00

Place 10720/2011 [8:39 AM Pg: 1 of 1 look County Recurrent of Deeds

*RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

When Recorded Return To: Indecomm Global Services 2925 Country Drive St. Paul, MN 55117

79279722-Rec. Isf This instrument was prepared by: Lisa Vang Indecomm Global Services 2925 County Drive St. Paul, MN 55117

Assignment of Mortgage

Dated: March 5, 2014 Loan: 0602115511

For value received GMAC Mortgage, LLC, by Indecomm Global Services its attorney in fact, In C/O Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, FL 33409 the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC 1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100, West Palm Beach, FL 33409 all beneficial interest under a certain Mortgage dated July 23, 2008 executed by BRYAN MAY, A SINGLE MAN AND TERRENCE SANDERS, A MARKIED MAN and recorded in Book XX on Page(s) XX as Document Number 0821305134 on July 31, 2008 of the official records of the County Recorder of Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 16-14-328-008-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 34 IN EDWARDS CASEY'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3719 W GRENSHAW ST, CHICAGO, IL 60624

GMAC Mortgage, LLC, by Indecomm Global Services its

Du

Lee Lisa Vang, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Minnesota

attorney in fact

COUNTY Ramsey

)SS

*U04591677

On March 5, 2014 before me, Pang Mee Yang, Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Lee Lisa Vang, Assistant Secretary of GMAC Mortgage, LLC, by Indecomm Global Services its attorney in fact, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PANG MEE YANG
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2017

Plang Mee Yang, Notary Public

12 C/014

My Commission expires: January 31, 2017